
#16 Girls 2 Mile Run (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 CARREIRO, Mabel SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 12:56.56

2 STARSIAK, Maya SO Montachusett Reg V 13:10.08

3 ORFF, Avery SR Nipmuc Regional 13:20.62

4 BORATYN, Kayleen JR Sutton 13:50.15

6 CHEN, Lily SR Montachusett Reg V 14:29.82

#26 Girls 50y Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HAIRE, Ava SR Douglas 8.26 2(1)

2 NAJEM, Faith JR Whitinsville Christian 8.75 2(2)

3 LENFEST, Julia SR Nipmuc Regional 8.86 1(1)

4 DIANNI, Brynn JR Nipmuc Regional 8.95 1(2)

5 LEWIS, Abby FR Hopedale Jr/Sr 9.14 1(3)

6 CHRISTENSEN, Alissa SR Nipmuc Regional 9.20 4(1)

7 MCALLISTER, Kylee-Ann JR Montachusett Reg V 9.37 4(2)

8 CERUTI, Antonia SO Nipmuc Regional 9.59 3(1)

9 EDSON, Alayna SO Montachusett Reg V 10.05 3(2)

10 HIGGINS, Kate SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 10.28 2(3)

11 GIUNTA, Torynn Douglas 10.45 2(4)

12 WEBBER, Macie Blackstone-Millville 10.53 4(3)

13 MORAN, Lily FR Nipmuc Regional 10.63 3(3)

14 SULLIVAN, Jenna FR Sutton 10.84 3(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 LENFEST, Julia SR Nipmuc Regional 8.86

2 DIANNI, Brynn JR Nipmuc Regional 8.95

3 LEWIS, Abby FR Hopedale Jr/Sr 9.14

Section 2 of 4

1 HAIRE, Ava SR Douglas 8.26

2 NAJEM, Faith JR Whitinsville Christian 8.75

3 HIGGINS, Kate SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 10.28

4 GIUNTA, Torynn Douglas 10.45

Section 3 of 4

1 CERUTI, Antonia SO Nipmuc Regional 9.59

2 EDSON, Alayna SO Montachusett Reg V 10.05

3 MORAN, Lily FR Nipmuc Regional 10.63

4 SULLIVAN, Jenna FR Sutton 10.84

Section 4 of 4

1 CHRISTENSEN, Alissa SR Nipmuc Regional 9.20

2 MCALLISTER, Kylee-Ann JR Montachusett Reg V 9.37

3 WEBBER, Macie Blackstone-Millville 10.53
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#3 Girls 50y (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HAIRE, Ava SR Douglas 6.88 1(1)

2 HARVEY, Finch Whitinsville Christian 7.06 4(1)

3 BOISVERT, Katelyn 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 7.30 1(2)

4 BRAZELL, Sophie SR Parker Charter Esse 7.37 4(2)

5 BACON, Charlotte 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 7.41 5(1)

6 VALENTE, Raquel JR Montachusett Reg V 7.45 8(1)

7 RAINVILLE, Lindsey FR Montachusett Reg V 7.47 8(2)

8 BLONIASZ, Addison FR Douglas 7.48 5(2)

9 AUBUT, Kayla SR Nipmuc Regional 7.52 1(3)

10 INNOCENT, Gabi 7 Hopedale Jr/Sr 7.55 1(4)

11 CULTER-JOHNSON, Jillian FR Montachusett Reg V 7.70 8(3)

12 PEREIRA, Lillian FR Nipmuc Regional 7.74 5(3)

13 DZIOBAK, Nadia JR Douglas 7.80 2(1)

13 STEERE, Elizabeth FR Blackstone-Millville 7.80 6(1)

15 LAZARUS, Ryleah FR Blackstone-Millville 7.82 6(2)

16 HOUSMAN, Kaidyn FR Montachusett Reg V 7.85 6(3)

17 SHANAHAN, Ryleigh FR Whitinsville Christian 7.88 3(1)

18 FERREIRA, Tessa FR Whitinsville Christian 7.90 2(2)

19 COLORIO, Piper JR Sutton 7.92 2(3)

19 BRADLEY, Molly FR Douglas 7.92 3(2)

21 MATHIEU, France SR Montachusett Reg V 7.96 7(1)

22 BAGAYA, Neriah FR Whitinsville Christian 7.97 2(4)

23 MACDONALD, Faith FR Nipmuc Regional 8.00 7(2)

24 HUANG, Abigail FR Whitinsville Christian 8.06 3(3)

25 GIRALDO, Lilyana FR Blackstone-Millville 8.32 7(3)

26 SMITH, Taylor Douglas 8.40 5(4)

27 JACQUES, Liana FR Sutton 9.37 4(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 8

1 HAIRE, Ava SR Douglas 6.88

2 BOISVERT, Katelyn 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 7.30

3 AUBUT, Kayla SR Nipmuc Regional 7.52

4 INNOCENT, Gabi 7 Hopedale Jr/Sr 7.55

Section 2 of 8

1 DZIOBAK, Nadia JR Douglas 7.80

2 FERREIRA, Tessa FR Whitinsville Christian 7.90

3 COLORIO, Piper JR Sutton 7.92

4 BAGAYA, Neriah FR Whitinsville Christian 7.97

Section 3 of 8

1 SHANAHAN, Ryleigh FR Whitinsville Christian 7.88

2 BRADLEY, Molly FR Douglas 7.92

3 HUANG, Abigail FR Whitinsville Christian 8.06

Section 4 of 8

1 HARVEY, Finch Whitinsville Christian 7.06
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#3 Girls 50y (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 BRAZELL, Sophie SR Parker Charter Esse 7.37

3 JACQUES, Liana FR Sutton 9.37

Section 5 of 8

1 BACON, Charlotte 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 7.41

2 BLONIASZ, Addison FR Douglas 7.48

3 PEREIRA, Lillian FR Nipmuc Regional 7.74

4 SMITH, Taylor Douglas 8.40

Section 6 of 8

1 STEERE, Elizabeth FR Blackstone-Millville 7.80

2 LAZARUS, Ryleah FR Blackstone-Millville 7.82

3 HOUSMAN, Kaidyn FR Montachusett Reg V 7.85

Section 7 of 8

1 MATHIEU, France SR Montachusett Reg V 7.96

2 MACDONALD, Faith FR Nipmuc Regional 8.00

3 GIRALDO, Lilyana FR Blackstone-Millville 8.32

Section 8 of 8

1 VALENTE, Raquel JR Montachusett Reg V 7.45

2 RAINVILLE, Lindsey FR Montachusett Reg V 7.47

3 CULTER-JOHNSON, Jillian FR Montachusett Reg V 7.70

#4 Girls 50y (Jr Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HIGGINS, Charlotte 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 7.85 2(1)

2 NOVA, Maria 7 Hopedale Jr/Sr 7.94 2(2)

2 SULLIVAN, Libby 7 Hopedale Jr/Sr 7.94 3(1)

4 BRAGA, Olyvia 7 Hopedale Jr/Sr 8.00 2(3)

5 BLAYDES, Zoey 7 Hopedale Jr/Sr 8.46 2(4)

6 TANDY, Emily 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 8.61 3(2)

7 SOLORZANO, Yvette FR Whitinsville Christian 8.64 3(3)

8 PORTILHO, Luiza JR Hopedale Jr/Sr 8.66 1(1)

9 MELLE, Cat 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 9.23 1(2)

10 GAEID, Phoebe SR Hopedale Jr/Sr 9.87 1(3)

11 CHEVALIER, Sophie 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 10.60 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 PORTILHO, Luiza JR Hopedale Jr/Sr 8.66

2 MELLE, Cat 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 9.23

3 GAEID, Phoebe SR Hopedale Jr/Sr 9.87

4 CHEVALIER, Sophie 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 10.60

Section 2 of 3

1 HIGGINS, Charlotte 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 7.85

2 NOVA, Maria 7 Hopedale Jr/Sr 7.94

3 BRAGA, Olyvia 7 Hopedale Jr/Sr 8.00

4 BLAYDES, Zoey 7 Hopedale Jr/Sr 8.46

Section 3 of 3
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#4 Girls 50y (Jr Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 SULLIVAN, Libby 7 Hopedale Jr/Sr 7.94

2 TANDY, Emily 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 8.61

3 SOLORZANO, Yvette FR Whitinsville Christian 8.64

#14 Girls 1 Mile Run (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

FLAGG, Emily Whitinsville Christian 5:39.19

LAMOREAUX, Annabella JR Sutton 5:43.23

MCKENNA, Evelyn 7 Parker Charter Esse 6:27.67

ALLEN, Meg SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 6:27.76

MITCHELL, Trisuli SR Parker Charter Esse 6:30.27

JOHNSON, Meredith JR Whitinsville Christian 6:32.18

ALOISE, Bella SO Whitinsville Christian 6:35.12

BUNI, Nina SO Parker Charter Esse 6:36.62

CHEN, Lily SR Montachusett Reg V 6:43.63

DONNELLY, Orla JR Whitinsville Christian 6:48.99

HONG, Niki Sutton 6:50.48

ROOSLET, Isabel SO Douglas 9:50.14

#8 Girls 300 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DAYKIN, Kaitlyn JR Montachusett Reg V 48.60 1(1)

2 WATTS, Emma JR Nipmuc Regional 49.02 1(2)

3 WIERENGA, Lilly JR Whitinsville Christian 49.19 1(3)

3 KLINE, Kinsley JR Parker Charter Esse 49.19 1(3)

5 MCETTRICK, Rileigh JR Douglas 51.58 7(1)

6 STOKES, Ella 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 51.66 5(1)

7 DUCLOS, Ava FR Douglas 52.60 7(2)

8 CARREIRO, Dori 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 53.47 6(1)

9 LEWIS, Abby FR Hopedale Jr/Sr 54.22 7(3)

10 CORBIN, Charlotte Nipmuc Regional 54.70 5(2)

11 BAGAYA, Neriah FR Whitinsville Christian 55.02 3(1)

12 BOUCHER, Makala SO Montachusett Reg V 55.60 3(2)

13 RINEHART, Gabby JR Hopedale Jr/Sr 55.90 6(2)

14 HIGGINS, Kate SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 57.27 5(3)

15 JOHNSON, Gwyneth SR Sutton 58.87 4(1)

16 WOOD, Kenley SO Douglas 59.40 4(2)

17 BRUNELL, Adelynne FR Montachusett Reg V 1:00.18 6(3)

18 WEBBER, Macie Blackstone-Millville 1:00.72 3(3)

19 BLAYDES, Zoey 7 Hopedale Jr/Sr 1:01.07 6(4)

20 AUCIELLO, Lilah FR Sutton 1:04.62 4(3)

21 MANSY, Manuela SO Nipmuc Regional 1:13.55 5(4)

CEDERLUND, Jessica JR Sutton NT 2

REZAC, Delaney SO Parker Charter Esse NT 2

TUCKER, Madison SO Nipmuc Regional NT 2

SOLOMON, Gemma FR Montachusett Reg V NT 2

HIGGINS, Charlotte 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr NT 3
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#8 Girls 300 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

CARREIRO, Natasha JR Whitinsville Christian NT 4

JENKS, Angelina JR Douglas NT 4

RAMSDELL, Emily Douglas NT 6

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 7

1 DAYKIN, Kaitlyn JR Montachusett Reg V 48.60

2 WATTS, Emma JR Nipmuc Regional 49.02

3 WIERENGA, Lilly JR Whitinsville Christian 49.19

3 KLINE, Kinsley JR Parker Charter Esse 49.19

Section 2 of 7

TUCKER, Madison SO Nipmuc Regional NT

REZAC, Delaney SO Parker Charter Esse NT

CEDERLUND, Jessica JR Sutton NT

SOLOMON, Gemma FR Montachusett Reg V NT

Section 3 of 7

1 BAGAYA, Neriah FR Whitinsville Christian 55.02

2 BOUCHER, Makala SO Montachusett Reg V 55.60

3 WEBBER, Macie Blackstone-Millville 1:00.72

HIGGINS, Charlotte 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr NT

Section 4 of 7

1 JOHNSON, Gwyneth SR Sutton 58.87

2 WOOD, Kenley SO Douglas 59.40

3 AUCIELLO, Lilah FR Sutton 1:04.62

CARREIRO, Natasha JR Whitinsville Christian NT

JENKS, Angelina JR Douglas NT

Section 5 of 7

1 STOKES, Ella 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 51.66

2 CORBIN, Charlotte Nipmuc Regional 54.70

3 HIGGINS, Kate SO Hopedale Jr/Sr 57.27

4 MANSY, Manuela SO Nipmuc Regional 1:13.55

Section 6 of 7

1 CARREIRO, Dori 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 53.47

2 RINEHART, Gabby JR Hopedale Jr/Sr 55.90

3 BRUNELL, Adelynne FR Montachusett Reg V 1:00.18

4 BLAYDES, Zoey 7 Hopedale Jr/Sr 1:01.07

RAMSDELL, Emily Douglas NT

Section 7 of 7

1 MCETTRICK, Rileigh JR Douglas 51.58

2 DUCLOS, Ava FR Douglas 52.60

3 LEWIS, Abby FR Hopedale Jr/Sr 54.22

#10 Girls 600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LAMOREAUX, Annabella JR Sutton 1:49.98 2(1)

2 WIERENGA, Emma Whitinsville Christian 1:50.79 2(2)
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#10 Girls 600 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 BEAMAN, Holly JR Montachusett Reg V 2:05.85 1(1)

4 GREGOIRE, Lillian 8 Parker Charter Esse 2:06.22 1(2)

5 ROUSSEAU, Ava SR Nipmuc Regional 2:07.89 2(3)

6 CORBIN, Amelia SR Nipmuc Regional 2:10.36 1(3)

7 GABRIEL, Sofia JR Sutton 2:16.46 1(4)

8 GASTONGUAY, Alisha JR Montachusett Reg V 2:17.77 1(5)

9 KANAK, Anastasiia SO Nipmuc Regional 2:18.29 1(6)

10 BASTUG, Angela 8 Douglas 2:21.96 2(4)

11 WATKINS, Abby 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 2:30.68 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BEAMAN, Holly JR Montachusett Reg V 2:05.85

2 GREGOIRE, Lillian 8 Parker Charter Esse 2:06.22

3 CORBIN, Amelia SR Nipmuc Regional 2:10.36

4 GABRIEL, Sofia JR Sutton 2:16.46

5 GASTONGUAY, Alisha JR Montachusett Reg V 2:17.77

6 KANAK, Anastasiia SO Nipmuc Regional 2:18.29

Section 2 of 2

1 LAMOREAUX, Annabella JR Sutton 1:49.98

2 WIERENGA, Emma Whitinsville Christian 1:50.79

3 ROUSSEAU, Ava SR Nipmuc Regional 2:07.89

4 BASTUG, Angela 8 Douglas 2:21.96

5 WATKINS, Abby 8 Hopedale Jr/Sr 2:30.68

#12 Girls 1000 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 OLIVER, Emily SR Hopedale Jr/Sr 3:30.38

2 CARR, Caydence SR Nipmuc Regional 3:35.53

3 JOHNSON, Meredith JR Whitinsville Christian 3:58.94

4 STARSIAK, Maya SO Montachusett Reg V 4:05.28

5 AUCIELLO, Lilah FR Sutton 4:23.05

6 CROFT, Daphne 8 Parker Charter Esse 4:27.10

7 PISANO, Ashley SR Nipmuc Regional 4:30.58

8 GERLT, Celia Nipmuc Regional 4:36.64

#18 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Whitinsville Christian (A) 2:10.72 2(1)

2 Parker Charter Essential (A) 2:10.89 2(2)

3 Nipmuc Regional (B) 2:11.30 2(3)

4 Nipmuc Regional (A) 2:13.91 2(4)

5 Hopedale Jr/Sr (A) 20:34:45.90 1(1)

6 Montachusett Reg Voc Tech (A) 20:34:46.85 1(2)

7 Sutton (A) 20:34:50.71 1(3)
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#18 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 Hopedale Jr/Sr (B) 20:35:00.84 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Hopedale Jr/Sr (A) 20:34:45.90

2 Montachusett Reg Voc Tech (A) 20:34:46.85

3 Sutton (A) 20:34:50.71

4 Hopedale Jr/Sr (B) 20:35:00.84

Section 2 of 2

1 Whitinsville Christian (A) 2:10.72

2 Parker Charter Essential (A) 2:10.89

3 Nipmuc Regional (B) 2:11.30

4 Nipmuc Regional (A) 2:13.91

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hopedale Jr/Sr (A) 5:01.84 1(1)

2 Whitinsville Christian (A) 5:02.65 2(1)

3 Nipmuc Regional (A) 5:09.93 1(2)

4 Parker Charter Essential (A) 5:25.99 2(2)

5 Nipmuc Regional (B) 5:27.91 1(3)

6 Montachusett Reg Voc Tech (A) 5:28.09 2(3)

7 Douglas (A) 5:56.15 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Hopedale Jr/Sr (A) 5:01.84

2 Nipmuc Regional (A) 5:09.93

3 Nipmuc Regional (B) 5:27.91

Section 2 of 2

1 Whitinsville Christian (A) 5:02.65

2 Parker Charter Essential (A) 5:25.99

3 Montachusett Reg Voc Tech (A) 5:28.09

4 Douglas (A) 5:56.15

#22 Girls High Jump (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3' 6" 3' 8" 3' 10" 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" Pts
1 DIANNI, Brynn JR Nipmuc Regi 4' 10" P P O O O O O O O XXX

2 CARROLL, Madison JR Montachusett 4' 6" O O O O O O XXO XXX

3 SULLIVAN, Jenna FR Sutton 4' 4" O O O O O O XXX

4 EDSON, Alayna SO Montachusett 4' 4" O O XP XO O O XXX

5 AUBUT, Kayla SR Nipmuc Regi 4' 2" P P O O O XXX

6 VALENTE, Raquel JR Montachusett 3' 10" P XO XXO XXX

7 GIUNTA, Torynn Douglas 3' 6" XO XXX

RAINVILLE, Lindsey FR Montachusett NH P PXX
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#24 Girls Shot Put (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MATHIEU, France SR Montachusett 30' 51 /2 28' 0" 30' 51 /2 25' 11 /2 2(1)

2 SQUIRES, Amelia SR Nipmuc Regi 28' 6" 28' 6" 28' 5" 27' 6" 2(2)

3 OLSEN, Chrys SO Parker Charte28' 5" 28' 5" 24' 10" 27' 11" 1(1)

4 GETMAN, Cameron FR Nipmuc Regi 28' 1" 26' 11" 27' 6" 28' 1" 2(3)

5 GUERTIN, Abigail JR Whitinsville C 26' 0" 26' 0" 25' 21 /2 23' 51 /2 2(4)

6 FLANAGAN, Lucey JR Nipmuc Regi 25' 101 /2 25' 8" 22' 101 /2 25' 101 /2 2(5)

7 FERREIRA, Tess FR Whitinsville C 25' 7" 25' 7" 24' 51 /2 20' 5" 2(6)

8 MOYER, Josalyn JR Hopedale Jr/ 25' 5" 25' 5" 23' 3" 24' 81 /2 2(7)

9 MARIA, Ava JR Hopedale Jr/ 24' 4" 23' 9" 24' 0" 24' 4" 2(8)

10 PORTILHO, Luiza JR Hopedale Jr/ 24' 1" 24' 1" 23' 91 /2 24' 03 /4 2(9)

11 CULTER-JOHNSON, Jillian FR Montachusett 23' 1" 22' 0" 23' 1" 20' 0" 2(10)

12 KILLEEN, Lily SR Nipmuc Regi 23' 0" 23' 0" 21' 8" 21' 5" 2(11)

13 ARAUJO, Lily FR Whitinsville C 22' 7" 20' 101 /2 22' 7" 21' 10" 2(12)

14 SMITH, Taylor Douglas 22' 21 /2 21' 7" 21' 11" 22' 21 /2 2(13)

14 REZAC, Delaney SO Parker Charte22' 21 /2 21' 7" 21' 11" 22' 21 /2 2(13)

16 MCLELLAN, Makenzie FR Whitinsville C 22' 1" 20' 2" 20' 7" 22' 1" 2(15)

17 RAMOS, Maria JR Whitinsville C 21' 1" 20' 3" 21' 1" 20' 4" 1(2)

18 BUNNELL, Gabrielle 8 Parker Charte20' 81 /2 13' 9" 13' 81 /2 20' 81 /2 1(3)

19 KURZE, Eliza SR Nipmuc Regi 20' 8" 19' 6" 20' 8" 20' 21 /2 1(4)

20 EDSON, Alayna SO Montachusett 19' 10" 19' 7" 19' 10" 10' 11" 1(5)

21 COLORIO, Piper JR Sutton 18' 7" 16' 9" 16' 91 /2 18' 7" 1(6)

22 BEAMAN, Holly JR Montachusett 18' 5" 17' 21 /2 17' 4" 18' 5" 1(7)

23 ROOSLET, Isabel SO Douglas 17' 3" 16' 7" 17' 0" 17' 3" 1(8)

24 DZIOBAK, Nadia JR Douglas 17' 0" 17' 0" 16' 9" 16' 1" 2(16)

25 RINEHART, Gabby JR Hopedale Jr/ 16' 8" 15' 11" 15' 3" 16' 8" 1(9)

26 BLONIASZ, Addison FR Douglas 16' 1" 16' 1" 13' 1" 14' 7" 1(10)

27 GAEID, Phoebe SR Hopedale Jr/ 15' 6" 14' 8" 15' 6" 15' 2" 1(11)

28 CHEVALIER, Sophie 8 Hopedale Jr/ 14' 101 /2 14' 21 /2 13' 91 /2 14' 101 /2 1(12)

29 BRADLEY, Molly FR Douglas 14' 5" 10' 6" 12' 41 /2 14' 5" 1(13)

JENKS, Angelina JR Douglas NM 1

BAILEY, Norah 8 Parker CharteNM 1

JOHNSON, Gwyneth SR Sutton NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 OLSEN, Chrys SO Parker Charte28' 5" 28' 5" 24' 10" 27' 11"

2 RAMOS, Maria JR Whitinsville C 21' 1" 20' 3" 21' 1" 20' 4"

3 BUNNELL, Gabrielle 8 Parker Charte20' 81 /2 13' 9" 13' 81 /2 20' 81 /2

4 KURZE, Eliza SR Nipmuc Regi 20' 8" 19' 6" 20' 8" 20' 21 /2

5 EDSON, Alayna SO Montachusett 19' 10" 19' 7" 19' 10" 10' 11"

6 COLORIO, Piper JR Sutton 18' 7" 16' 9" 16' 91 /2 18' 7"

7 BEAMAN, Holly JR Montachusett 18' 5" 17' 21 /2 17' 4" 18' 5"

8 ROOSLET, Isabel SO Douglas 17' 3" 16' 7" 17' 0" 17' 3"

9 RINEHART, Gabby JR Hopedale Jr/ 16' 8" 15' 11" 15' 3" 16' 8"

10 BLONIASZ, Addison FR Douglas 16' 1" 16' 1" 13' 1" 14' 7"
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#24 Girls Shot Put (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

11 GAEID, Phoebe SR Hopedale Jr/ 15' 6" 14' 8" 15' 6" 15' 2"

12 CHEVALIER, Sophie 8 Hopedale Jr/ 14' 101 /2 14' 21 /2 13' 91 /2 14' 101 /2

13 BRADLEY, Molly FR Douglas 14' 5" 10' 6" 12' 41 /2 14' 5"

JENKS, Angelina JR Douglas NM

BAILEY, Norah 8 Parker CharteNM

JOHNSON, Gwyneth SR Sutton NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MATHIEU, France SR Montachusett 30' 51 /2 28' 0" 30' 51 /2 25' 11 /2

2 SQUIRES, Amelia SR Nipmuc Regi 28' 6" 28' 6" 28' 5" 27' 6"

3 GETMAN, Cameron FR Nipmuc Regi 28' 1" 26' 11" 27' 6" 28' 1"

4 GUERTIN, Abigail JR Whitinsville C 26' 0" 26' 0" 25' 21 /2 23' 51 /2

5 FLANAGAN, Lucey JR Nipmuc Regi 25' 101 /2 25' 8" 22' 101 /2 25' 101 /2

6 FERREIRA, Tess FR Whitinsville C 25' 7" 25' 7" 24' 51 /2 20' 5"

7 MOYER, Josalyn JR Hopedale Jr/ 25' 5" 25' 5" 23' 3" 24' 81 /2

8 MARIA, Ava JR Hopedale Jr/ 24' 4" 23' 9" 24' 0" 24' 4"

9 PORTILHO, Luiza JR Hopedale Jr/ 24' 1" 24' 1" 23' 91 /2 24' 03 /4

10 CULTER-JOHNSON, Jillian FR Montachusett 23' 1" 22' 0" 23' 1" 20' 0"

11 KILLEEN, Lily SR Nipmuc Regi 23' 0" 23' 0" 21' 8" 21' 5"

12 ARAUJO, Lily FR Whitinsville C 22' 7" 20' 101 /2 22' 7" 21' 10"

13 SMITH, Taylor Douglas 22' 21 /2 21' 7" 21' 11" 22' 21 /2

13 REZAC, Delaney SO Parker Charte22' 21 /2 21' 7" 21' 11" 22' 21 /2

15 MCLELLAN, Makenzie FR Whitinsville C 22' 1" 20' 2" 20' 7" 22' 1"

16 DZIOBAK, Nadia JR Douglas 17' 0" 17' 0" 16' 9" 16' 1"

Girls Scores
Team Score

Nipmuc Regional 52

Hopedale Jr/Sr 28

Team Score

Montachusett Reg Voc Tech 52

Parker Charter Essential 27

Team Score

Montachusett Reg Voc Tech 75

Blackstone-Millville Reg 1

Team Score

Whitinsville Christian 49

Sutton 23

Team Score

Hopedale Jr/Sr 43

Douglas 26
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